2013/14 IN YEAR GRANT CHANGES

Grant Paying Body

CYPL - REVENUE
Police and Crime
Commissioner for
Northumbria

National College for
Teaching and Leadership

Youth in Action

Unitas

Education Funding Agency

Police and Crime
Commissioner for
Northumbria
Pertemps

Department for Communities

and Local Government

CEO - CAPITAL
English Heritage

CEO - REVENUE
Police and Crime
Commissioner for
Northumbria

Name of Grant

Community Safety Fund

Aspiring Heads - Tyne
and Wear

Geordie Culture

Summer Arts College
Funding 1 Jun 13 to 31
Dec 13.

Pupil Premium Summer
Schools

Youth Offending Activity

Youth Contract

Extended Rights to Free
Travel

Purpose of Grant

To support services that contribute to cutting crime, crime prevention, reducing reoffending and
community safety.

To target experienced senior leaders who are deemed ready to step up to headship in 18
months in areas where vacancies are difficult to fill.

European youth exchange visit for young people from Norway.

To reintegrate young offenders (14-19) into education, training and employment and thereby
seek to reduce their offending behaviour.

Aims to address the current inequalities by ensuring funding to tackle disadvantage reaches the
pupils that need it most.

To support services that contribute to cutting crime, crime prevention, reducing reoffending and
community safety.

To support 16-17 year olds who are not in education, employment or training and at risk of long
term disengagement to move into these areas.

Support low income families attend schools further from home than the statutory walking
distances.

Swan Hunters Redeveloprr Contribution towards archaeological evaluation.

Community Safety Fund

COMMUNITY SERVICES - REVENUE

Department of Health

Implementation of Zero

Based Review proposals

To support services that contribute to cutting crime, crime prevention, reducing reoffending and
community safety.

Supports new Adult Social Care data collection.

TOTAL REVENUE
TOTAL CAPITAL
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2013/14
Allocation

23,682

34,000

11,851

14,800

168,000

30,000

433,500

52,300

768,133

8,000

8,000

117,145

117,145

46,558

46,558

931,836
8,000

APPENDIX K

Date of
Approval eg
Cabinet /
Section 151
Officer etc

14/06/2013

27/06/2013

03/07/2013

05/07/2013

05/07/2013

10/07/2013

12/07/2013

29/07/2013

Sep 13 Cabinet

14/06/2013

26/07/2013



