Grant Paying Body	Name of Grant	Purpose of Grant	2013/14 Allocation	Date of Approval eg Cabinet / Section 151 Officer etc
CYPL - REVENUE				
Police and Crime Commissioner for Northumbria	Community Safety Fund	To support services that contribute to cutting crime, crime prevention, reducing reoffending and community safety.	23,682	14/06/2013
National College for Teaching and Leadership	Aspiring Heads - Tyne and Wear	To target experienced senior leaders who are deemed ready to step up to headship in 18 months in areas where vacancies are difficult to fill.	34,000	27/06/2013
Youth in Action	Geordie Culture	European youth exchange visit for young people from Norway.	11,851	03/07/2013
Unitas	Summer Arts College Funding 1 Jun 13 to 31 Dec 13.	To reintegrate young offenders (14-19) into education, training and employment and thereby seek to reduce their offending behaviour.	14,800	05/07/2013
Education Funding Agency	Pupil Premium Summer Schools	Aims to address the current inequalities by ensuring funding to tackle disadvantage reaches the pupils that need it most.	168,000	05/07/2013
Police and Crime Commissioner for Northumbria	Youth Offending Activity	To support services that contribute to cutting crime, crime prevention, reducing reoffending and community safety.	30,000	10/07/2013
Pertemps	Youth Contract	To support 16-17 year olds who are not in education, employment or training and at risk of long term disengagement to move into these areas.	433,500	12/07/2013
Department for Communities and Local Government	Extended Rights to Free Travel	Support low income families attend schools further from home than the statutory walking distances.	52,300	29/07/2013
			768,133	
CEO - CAPITAL				
English Heritage	Swan Hunters Redevelopr	r Contribution towards archaeological evaluation.	8,000	Sep 13 Cabinet
			8,000	
CEO - REVENUE				
Police and Crime Commissioner for Northumbria	Community Safety Fund	To support services that contribute to cutting crime, crime prevention, reducing reoffending and community safety.	117,145	14/06/2013
			117,145	
COMMUNITY SERVICES - F	REVENUE			
Department of Health	Implementation of Zero Based Review proposals	Supports new Adult Social Care data collection.	46,558	26/07/2013
			46,558	
		TOTAL REVENUE TOTAL CAPITAL		